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Topo USA® 8Kemah Road Trip 2016 Day 1 - Directions

Dist Turn Road Exit Total Time Total Dist
Start at Waffle House 00:00:00 0.00 mi
Go straight (ESE) on <unnamed> 00:00:00 0.00 mi

in 0.08 mi Turn right (W) on to SR 14 (Highway 14) 00:00:11 0.08 mi
in 15.09 mi Turn left (SSW) on to S Airport Rd 00:30:09 15.17 mi
in 0.99 mi Turn right (W) on to Jacqulyn St 00:32:31 16.16 mi
in 2.22 mi Go straight (W) on to PR P-3-9 (Jacqulyn St) 00:37:49 18.39 mi
in 0.56 mi Turn left (SSW) on to SR 82 (S State St) 00:39:43 18.95 mi
in 0.13 mi Turn right (SSW) on to SR 82 (Perry Dr) 00:40:03 19.08 mi
in 8.64 mi Turn right (W) on to SR 82 00:56:05 27.71 mi
in 7.66 mi Turn left (W) on SR 82 01:09:01 35.37 mi
in 61.33 mi Keep left (W) on to Trosclair Rd 02:52:39 96.70 mi
in 0.07 mi Go straight (WNW) on to PR 357 (Trosclair Rd) 02:52:46 96.78 mi
in 0.14 mi Go straight (W) on to Trosclair Rd 02:52:59 96.91 mi
in 7.40 mi Keep left (W) on to SR 27 (SR 82|Marshall St) 03:05:29 104.31 mi
in 7.11 mi Go straight (W) on to Ferry 03:23:56 111.42 mi
in 0.24 mi Go straight (WSW) on to SR 27 (SR 82) 03:24:53 111.66 mi
in 8.88 mi Turn left (W) on to SR 82 (Gulf Beach Hwy) 03:39:53 120.54 mi

in 26.76 mi Go straight (NNW) on to
T B Ellison Pkwy (SR 82|Martin
Luther King Jr Dr) 04:25:05 147.29 mi

in 7.67 mi Keep left (NNE) on to <unnamed> 04:38:02 154.97 mi
in 0.45 mi Turn left (NW) on to SR 82 (Martin Luther King Jr ... 04:39:06 155.42 mi
in 4.09 mi Keep right (W) on to SR 73 (H O Mills Hwy) 04:48:59 159.51 mi
in 22.28 mi Keep left (W) on to SR 124 05:29:26 181.79 mi
in 0.08 mi Keep left (W) on to SR 73 05:29:33 181.87 mi
in 0.53 mi Go straight (WSW) on to E F-M 1406 (F-M 1406) 05:30:26 182.39 mi
in 0.26 mi Go straight (WSW) on to F-M 1406 05:30:52 182.65 mi
in 1.05 mi Turn left (S) on to SR 124 (Gulfway Dr) 05:32:38 183.71 mi
in 19.35 mi Go straight (WSW) on to SR 87 06:05:19 203.05 mi
in 16.28 mi Go back (ENE) on SR 87 06:32:49 219.33 mi
in 0.03 mi Go back (SW) on SR 87 06:32:51 219.36 mi
in 10.80 mi Go straight (S) on to Galveston-Bolivar Ferry 06:51:06 230.16 mi
in 2.53 mi Go straight (SW) on to SR 87 07:01:13 232.70 mi
in 5.73 mi Go straight (WNW) on to I-45 N (Gulf Fwy|US 75) ramp 07:16:43 238.42 mi
in 6.55 mi Go straight (NW) on to SR 3 (Highway 3) ramp 7A 07:23:52 244.97 mi
in 0.27 mi Keep left (N) on SR 3 (Highway 3) ramp 07:24:34 245.24 mi
in 0.11 mi Keep right (NNW) on to SR 3 (Highway 3) 07:24:50 245.35 mi
in 0.94 mi Keep left (NNW) on to SR 146 07:27:23 246.29 mi
in 14.97 mi Turn right (N) on to Texas St 08:01:45 261.26 mi
in 0.19 mi Keep right (N) on to Texas Ave 08:02:29 261.44 mi
in 0.03 mi Finish at Passport Inn & Suites 08:02:36 261.48 mi

Total Time: 08:02:36  Total Distance: 261.48 mi
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Topo USA® 8Kemah Road Trip 2016 Day 2 - Directions

Dist Turn Road Exit Total Time Total Dist
Start at Passport Inn & Suites 00:00:00 0.00 mi
Go straight (S) on Texas Ave 00:00:00 0.00 mi

in 0.03 mi Turn right (NW) on to 4th St 00:00:07 0.03 mi
in 0.11 mi Keep right (N) on to SR 146 (Highway 146) 00:00:34 0.15 mi
in 5.91 mi Go straight (NNE) on to <unnamed> 00:13:42 6.05 mi
in 0.22 mi Go straight (N) on to SR 146 (Highway 146 S) 00:14:03 6.27 mi
in 0.44 mi Go straight (N) on to <unnamed> 00:14:59 6.71 mi
in 0.17 mi Go straight (NNE) on to SR 146 (Highway 146 S) 00:15:27 6.88 mi
in 10.80 mi Turn right (E) on to South Lanier Dr (Baytown Lo... 00:42:50 17.68 mi
in 0.32 mi Go straight (N) on to SR 146 00:44:07 18.00 mi

in 20.97 mi Keep right (E) on to
US 90 (SR 146|W Highway
90|Highway 146) 01:22:12 38.97 mi

in 29.57 mi Turn left (N) on to SR 326 02:04:17 68.54 mi
in 4.52 mi Go straight (N) on SR 326 02:11:55 73.07 mi
in 2.58 mi Turn right (E) on to SR 105 02:16:16 75.64 mi
in 14.17 mi Turn left (NW) on to Eastex Fwy 02:40:23 89.81 mi

in 0.41 mi Keep left (NNW) on to
Eastex Fwy (US 69|US 96|US
287) ramp 02:41:21 90.22 mi

in 3.07 mi Keep left (N) on to US 69 (US 96|US 287) 02:44:26 93.29 mi
in 2.84 mi Go straight (N) on to US 96 S (S Main St) ramp 02:47:29 96.14 mi
in 0.06 mi Keep right (N) on to US 96 S (S Main St) 02:47:38 96.20 mi
in 4.58 mi Go straight (NNE) on to US 96 02:57:03 100.78 mi
in 35.36 mi Turn right (ENE) on to F-M 363 03:45:11 136.13 mi
in 15.27 mi Go straight (E) on to US 190 04:10:59 151.41 mi
in 6.76 mi Turn right (S) on to N 2nd St 04:19:46 158.17 mi
in 0.04 mi Turn left (E) on to Fillmore 04:19:55 158.21 mi
in 0.20 mi Go straight (E) on to Hennigan St 04:20:41 158.40 mi
in 0.32 mi Turn right (SE) on to SR 110 (Highway 110w|Main ... 04:21:58 158.72 mi
in 10.67 mi Turn right (SSW) on to SR 27 (SR 110) 04:41:40 169.39 mi
in 0.12 mi Turn left (ESE) on to SR 110 (Highway 110) 04:41:52 169.51 mi
in 13.49 mi Turn right (S) on to US 171 (US 190) 05:04:39 183.00 mi
in 6.60 mi Turn left (E) on to US 190 (Highway 190 E) 05:13:08 189.60 mi
in 52.77 mi Turn right (SSE) on to SR 367 (Highway 367) 06:30:57 242.37 mi

in 17.35 mi Keep left (SSE) on to
SR 98 (SR 367|Roberts Cove
Rd) 07:00:16 259.73 mi

in 1.93 mi Turn right (S) on to
SR 35 (SR 98|Church Point
Hwy) 07:03:31 261.65 mi

in 0.15 mi Turn left (E) on to I-10 E ramp 07:03:48 261.80 mi
in 0.03 mi Keep right (E) on I-10 E ramp 07:03:52 261.83 mi
in 4.41 mi Keep right (SE) on to SR 95 (Austria Rd) ramp 92 07:08:33 266.24 mi
in 0.23 mi Go straight (SE) on SR 95 (Austria Rd) ramp 07:08:53 266.46 mi
in 0.04 mi Keep right (S) on to SR 95 (Austria Rd) 07:08:56 266.50 mi
in 0.68 mi Turn left (E) on to US 90 (Cameron St) 07:10:05 267.19 mi
in 3.03 mi Turn right (S) on to SR 724 (S Fieldspan Rd) 07:14:41 270.22 mi
in 3.72 mi Turn left (E) on to SR 342 (Ridge Rd) 07:20:58 273.94 mi
in 2.98 mi Go straight (E) on to SR 93 (SR 342|Ridge Rd) 07:26:00 276.92 mi
in 1.20 mi Finish at SR 93 07:28:22 278.12 mi

Total Time: 07:28:22  Total Distance: 278.12 mi
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